
FEE STRUCTURE 

A. COLLEGE FEE 

(i)ANNUAL CHARGES (NON-REFUNDABLE)  

Sr.  No.              Fund Name     Amount  

1.  Admission Fee     Rs. 25-00 

2.  Re-admission Fee (1st time)   Rs. 100-00 

3.  Re-admission Fee (2nd time)   Rs. 200-00 

4.  Late Admission Fee     Rs. 10-00 per day 

5.  House Examination Fund    Rs. 40-00 

6.  Medical Fund      Rs. 6-00 

7.  Campus Dev. & Beautification Fund   Rs. 10-00 

8.  Book Replacement Fund    Rs. 25-00 

9.  Furniture Repair & Replacement Fund      Rs. 10-00 

10.  Identity Card     Rs. 10-00 

11.  Duplicate Identity Card     Rs. 20-00 

12.  Magazine Fund     Rs. 50-00 

13.  NCC Fund      Rs. 10-00 

14.  Student Aid Fund     Rs. 2-00 

15.  Cultural Activity Fund    Rs. 20-00 

16.  Library Security (Refundable)   Rs. 100-00 

17.  Computer & Internet Facility    Rs. 20-00 

18.  Youth Red Cross    Rs. 40-00 

 

University Charges  

1.  Migration Fee (Where applicable)  Rs. 250-00 

2.  Registration Fee (For New Candidates) Rs. 200-00 

3.  Continuation Fee (For Old Students)  Rs. 10-00 

4.  Youth Welfare Fund     Rs. 15-00 

5.  University Fund     Rs. 15-00 

6.  Holiday Home Fund     Rs. 1-00 

PTA Fund (Bi-Annual)     Rs. 200-00 

 

(ii) MONTHLY CHARGES     

1. Tuition Fee (only for Boys)    Rs. 50-00 

2. Amalgamated Fund      Rs. 25-00 

3. Building Fund      Rs. 10-00 

4. Sports Fund (Local)     Rs. 20-00 

5. Practical Fee for Phy. Chem., Botany, Zoology        Rs. 20-00 / practical  

6. Practical Fee for Geog., Music (V&I),  Rs. 15-00 /- practical  

             Phy .Education, Commerce 

7. Practical Fee for Computer     Rs. 15-00 

 (Commerce and Mathematic Students)      



8. Rovers  & Rangers      Rs. 5-00 

Note: No tuition fee to be charged from bonafide girls  belonging to Himachal Pradesh &  

 Person with Disability (PWDS). 

 

B. HOSTEL FEE STRUCTURE:  

1. Admission Fee (Annual)      Rs. 75-00 

2. Annul Charge Refundable/Adjustable      

 a) Furniture Security      Rs. 100-00 

 b) Hostel Security      Rs. 500-00 

 c) Mess Advance       Rs. 1000-00 

         Total     Rs. 1600-00 

3. Annual Charge (Non-Refundable)   

 a) Utensil Fee       Rs.  30-00  

 b) Hostel Identity Card       Rs. 10-00 

         Total       40-00 

4. Monthly Charges  

 a) Room Rent per Seat       Rs. 30-00  

 b) Attendant Fee        Rs. 50-00 

 c) Common Room Fee      Rs. 20-00 

 d) Water Charges       Rs. 50-00 

 e) Electricity Charges      Rs. 100-00 

 f) Telephone Charges       Rs. 10-00 

 g) Clerical Assistance Fee      Rs. 10-00 

 h) Safai  Karamchari Charges     Rs. 40-00 

 i) News Paper Charges      Rs. 10-00 

 j) First Aid Fund       Rs. 10-00 

 h)  Maintenance Charges      Rs. 20-00 

 j) Pollution Charges      Rs. 25-00 

         Total        375-00 

Annual Amount=375x12= 4,500/- 

Grand Total (1+2+3+4) = Rs. 6215-00 

Note: 50% of the total hotel fee will be charged during admission to the college and     

remaining amount will have to be deposited in November with college fee.  

Fine Details 

  Absence from theory period     Rs. 1.00 

  Absence from practical period    Rs. 3.00 

  Absence from house examination    Rs. 25.00 per paper  

  Library Book Fine per Book per Day   Rs. 1-00 

  Special fine during absence in college functions        Rs 100 



Note: 

 Fees and funds are subject to revision as per the latest Govt. notifications.  

Funds once deposited are not refundable in any case. However if a student is allowed 

casual admission to the college, he/she will have to deposit fee and funds for three 

months.  

 Students migrating from other colleges will have to deposit full fee and funds.  

 

RULES FOR PAYMENT OF DUES   

1. Monthly fee is chargeable for 12 months for the existing session.  

2. At the time of admission, a student must deposit the Annual Fees, various securities and 

monthly tuition fees for six months. The second installment must be deposited in Oct. / 

Nov. 

3. Students who fail to pay their fees by the notified dates must pay dues latest by last day 

of the notified month. No postponement of the dates beyond this date is permissible.  

4. The Principal may be constrained to strike off the names of those student from the 

college rolls who fail to clear their dues even by the last day of the notified month for the 

collection of dues and who remain absent for ten days or more in a month.    

5. In case a student seeks re-admission on any grounds whatsoever he/she will pay re-

admission fee of Rs. 100/-. 

6. A student seeking inter college migration to this college will pay admission fee of Rs. 

250.00. If he is already registered with our University, he will not have to pay University 

Registration Fee of Rs. 30/- afresh. He will also pay monthly fee  w.e.f. the month he 

joins the college even if he has paid these in the college last attended for the said month.  

7. A student seeking inter-college migration to this college from a private college will also 

pay the annual fee.  

8. In the current academic session, if a student switches over to a class either from higher to 

lower or from lower to higher level due to understandable reasons, he will not be charged 

admission fee afresh.  

9. College securities, if not withdrawn or get adjusted within one year of the student leaving 

the college, will lapse. No claim of such lapsed securities will be entertained.  

10. Absence fines are to be paid at the time of payment of college dues. Other fines are to be 

paid within notified period.  



11. The students of TDC II & III will be charged six months fee at the time of provisional 

admission. The remaining fee shall be realized after the declaration of result and 

regularization of admission. 

RE-ADMISSION/WITHRAWAL FROM THE COLLEGE ROLLS  

Rules: The following rules govern withdrawal or removal of a student from the college 

rolls by the Principal: 

i) A student who remains absent from the college for ten or more days without prior 

sanction of the Principal will be removed from the college rolls. Re-admission is allowed 

within 10 days from the date of the name has been struck-off.  

ii) A student whose name is struck-off thrice will not be re-admitted.  

iii) Re-admission first time: Rs. 100.00; Re-admission second time: 200.00.  

Withdrawal by the student: A student who would like to withdraw himself/herself from 

the college rolls, will do so by giving application and his/her application must carry 

counter signature of his/her parents/ guardian. He/she must clear all his/her dues before 

he/she quit the college.  

 

 

 

 


